1. Di	ist Jalpaiguti P.S. NJP Year 2021 FIR No. 201/2021 Date 09/03/2021
	Act. N.D.P.S. Sections 23 (b) iii) Act. — Sections —
(ii	ii) Act
	a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Tuesday Date From 02/03/2021 Date To 02/03/2021
	ime Period Time From 20:40 has Time To 21:15 him
	o) Information received at P.S. Date 02/03/2021 Time 22:75 1/2
	c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 109 Time 22:25 Hzr
	ype of Information :Written / Oral
	lace of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.L. Ken South Just Beat No.
(t	o) Address Fulbai near Toll gale PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaigani
(0	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
	Complainant / Informant :
(6	a) Name SI Equitoro Molley
(1	b) Father's / Husband's Name
(0	c) Date / Year of Birth:
(6	e) Passport No
	n) Occupation Govt. Service g) Address New jalpaiguri PS. Ciligari Police Commissionnali. Siligar
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Mijonus Shack (23) Sto History Ali Shack of
	VIII. Seligram PS. Makashapara, Dist. Naglia
8	. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
a p	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
<i>5.</i> r	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	148 Grams of Suspected Brown Sugar
10. T	otal value of properties stolen / involved
11. fr	nquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. F	IR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint attiet in
	Arealest on FIR in reproduced over left in
	The state of the s
13.4	action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
u	to take up the investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	On point of
jı	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
1	nformant free of cost.
De	The original written
14.5	
	Signature / Thumb Impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
0	
16 0	toto & Time of despatch to the count :
10. L	Name: SAMIR TAMANG Pate & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. SI &F POLICE B/C NEW Jalpaigum PS. SPC
	Civilia ps. SPC

The Militer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri Police Station. Siliguri Metropolitan Police.

Sub: - F.J.R

Sir,

I, SI Gautam Mallik presently posted at your kind disposal at New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodge this written complaint against the arrested accused named Mijanur Shaikh (23 yrs) S/O Hishab Ali Shaikh of Vill- Siligram, PS-Nakashipara, Dist.- Nadia who had been arrested for contravening the norms of NDPS Act and also would like to produce before you one black colour Plastic Packet Containing Brown Sugar weight 148 Grams to the effect that today i.e. on 02/03/2021 at about 18.25 hrs myself received a secret source information that one person carrying a good quantity of Brown Sugar from Phansidewa side in his possession which is to be headed to Siliguri for transporting the same to other parts of the country clandestinely.

Wasting no time, I diarised the information in New Jalpaiguri PS General Diary Book vide GDE No 93 Dt. 02.03.21 and consequently informed of the tip off to you and Sri Pasang Topgay Bhutia, ACP Traffic (West), Siliguri Police Commissionerate for kind instruction. On being directed, myself along with ASI Khagen Barman, C/1053 Paresh Rava, VP/08 Laxman Roy, VP/13 Jamirul Islam left PS at 18.35 hrs for perusing the information. The process of informing to superiors and myself going out of PS for the purpose had been diarised in GDE No 93 and 94 respectively of NJP PS, dated 02.03.21. This is to note here that there was no enough time to obtain search warrant and there was a chance to miss the information, hence I did not obtained any search warrant.

While going to Fulbari near Toll gate I had been to the Gold Shop of one local gold smith named Biswajit Karmakar S/O Gaur Chandra Karmakar of Balaka More PS, NJP Dist. JPG who is a gold smith by profession & after submitting written requisition I took the certified weighing machine from him for the purpose of weighing if any search and seizure required. After arriving Fulbari near Toll gate at 19.15 hrs, I contacted two local persons namely (1) Babai Ghosh S/O late Mantu Ghosh of Purba Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (2) Sukamal Sengupta @ Lepcha S/O late Subir Sengupta of Shaktigarh, Road No - 3, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and make them aware of the information in hand and requested them to act as witness if any search and seizure would be made necessary upon which they agreed.

Thereafter we along with the independent witnesses started weighting, after a while at 19.35 hrs the source that was waiting for us there pointed towards a person who was coming from Phansidewa Side suspiciously. Wasting no time we cordoned the said person from all sides to avoid any chance of him fleeing away. Thereafter we disclosed our identity and the information in hand and stated him that he will be searched in person for the purpose. As the person trying to hide some article from Police and there was strong reason to believe that the article is very much suspicious and it is brown sugar.